



\$~160

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13315/2023 & CM APPL. 52570/2023**

AAP INFRASTRUCTURES LTDPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

BANK OF BARODARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
12.08.2024

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth the writ petition cases shall be taken up on Tuesday & Thursday.
3. Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 12, 2024/pkv