



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13315/2023 & CM APPL. 52570/2023**

AAP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonika Singh, Advocates.

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mahaliyan,
Advocate for respondent Bank

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.12.2024

List on 24.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/sw