



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13315/2023 & CM APPL. 52570/2023**
AAP INFRASTRUCTURES LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Advocate. (appearance not given)

versus

BANK OF BARODARespondent
Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mahaliyan, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
17.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It is stated that the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is lying under objections.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to take appropriate steps to remove the objections and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 10th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 17, 2026/sds/abk