



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13315/2023**

AAP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Advocate.

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mahaliyan,
Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28979/2026 (for direction)

2. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking directions to allow the present petition in terms of the admission made by the respondent in their counter-affidavit.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent appears on advance notice and accepts notice.

4. Let a short reply/counter-affidavit to the present application be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.

5. List on the date already fixed i.e., 10th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/nd/ik